CITY OF PALMER, ALASKA

ORDINANCE NO. 33

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF A FISCAL YEAR FOR THE CITY OF PALMER AND REPEALING ANY PROVISION OF ANY OTHER ORDINANCE WHICH MAY PURPORT TO ESTABLISH A FISCAL YEAR FOR THE CITY OF PALMER, ALASKA

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PALMER, ALASKA:

That the fiscal year for the City of Palmer, a first-class municipality, organized under the laws of the Territory of Alaska, shall be and is hereby established as, commencing October 1st and ending on September 30th of the following year and thereafter, until otherwise amended or repealed.

That any provision of any other ordinance of the City of Palmer which might purport to establish or does establish any other date for the commencement and ending of any fiscal year is hereby repealed.

That an emergency is hereby declared to exist; that the usual rules of procedure be suspended, and that this Ordinance shall be read in full, and again by its title and placed upon its final passage by the Council and approved by the Mayor and City Clerk.

PASSED: April 14, 1953

APPROVED: /s/ Betty Mears

ATTEST: /s/KL. K. Mooers

(seal)